the writ petition, the Respondent has received a sum exceeding ₹20 lakhs 

under Section 17B of the Act. In Amit Kumar Dubey v. M.P.P.K.V.V. 

Co. Ltd. (Civil Appeal arising  from SLP (C) No. 20902/2024, decided 

on 29.01.2025), the Hon’ble Supreme Court indicated an approximate 

benchmark of ₹1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand) per year 

of service to be awarded in lieu of reinstatement for casual/daily-wage 

employees and further directed that payments made under Section 17B 

of the Act must be adjusted against such compensation. Having regard to 

the short duration of engagement of the Respondent as a daily-wage